

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Or20)18-48				
Туре:	Orde	er	Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/28/2018		In control:	City Council		
			Final action:	2/28/2018		
Title:	Settlement agreement regarding case of Lynda Jansson, as special administrator of the estate of Michael Jansson, deceased v. City of Chicago, cited as 13 L 12316 (Circuit Court of Cook County)					
Sponsors:	onsors: Dept./Agency					
Indexes:	Lawsuits					
Attachments:	1. Or2018-48.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result	
2/28/2018		City Council	Pa	ssed	Pass	
2/26/2018	1	Committee on Finance	Dir	ect Introduction		
2/26/2018	1	Committee on Finance	Re	commended to Pass		
	•		1.0			

Ordered, that the Corporation Counsel is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute a settlement agreement in the following matter:

Lynda Jansson, as Special Administrator of the Estate of Michael Jansson, deceased v. City of Chicago, cited as 13 L 12316 (Circuit Court of Cook County) in the amount of \$1,350,000.

CHICAGO February 28, 2018

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance having had under consideration an order authorizing the Corporation Counsel to enter into and execute a Settlement Order for the following case:

Lynda Jansson, as Special Administrator of the Estate of Michael Jansson, deceased v. City of Chicago, cited as 13 L 12316 (Circuit Court of Cook County)

Amount: \$1,350,000

Haying had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that your Honorable Body pass the proposed Order Transmitted Herewith.

of members of the committee with

dissenting vote(s

This recommendation was concurred in by

Respectfully submitted

J

Chairman